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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: BEALTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1889-1923
Board and Committee Records

1977.163L 11 Trustee Board minutes 1889-1914
Legal/Property Records
2005.033L 1-8 Indenture 1889
1-9 --- 1922
1-10 Deed of Land 1889
1-11 --- 1922
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2005.033L 2-4 Sunday School minutes and other records 1904-1910
2-5 1910-1919
3-1 Sunday School attendance records 1924
3-3 Sunday School reports 1905-1910
3-4 Sunday School financial record book 1902-1913
3-7 Class in the Corner minutes/records 1915-1917
Funds/ Congregational Financial Records
1977.163L 1-2 Financial records 1889-1923
1-3 Collection book 1906-1916

SERIES 2: OAKLAND PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Bealton, Oakland and Wilsonville), 1965-2003
Board and Committee Records

2009.083L 1-1 Official Board/ Congregational Meeting 1995-2002
minutes
2005.033L 1-2 Official Board correspondence 2003
Annual Reports
2009.083L 1-2 Annual reports 1965
1-3 --- 1973-1975,
1977-1980
1-4 --- 1988-1994
1-5 --- 1996-2002

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

SERIES 3: OAKLAND-SCOTLAND PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Oakland-Scotland Community
Church), 2019

Annual Reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 4: BEALTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Bealton Methodist Church), 1914-2004

2005.033L
2009.083L

1977.163L

2009.083L

2005.033L
2005.033L

1977.163L
2009.083L
2005.033L

2005.033L

2005.033L

2005.033L

2005.033L

2005.033L

2009.083L

1-1
1-6
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2-3

2-6
2-7
3-2
3-5

4-1

4-2

4-4
4-5

4-7
4-8

3-8
4-9

Membership Records
Historic roll
Membership lists

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Council directories

Local Council minutes

Congregational Council minutes

Trustees minutes and correspondence

Annual meeting minutes

Legal/Property Records
Deed of Land
Property records

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes and other records

- - - attendance records

Youth Groups Records
Young People’s Society minutes

Young People’s Association minutes
Messenger attendance records

Records of Other Groups
Delta Alpha Class records
Mission Band minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

Survey report

Closure of church materials

1953-2004
1966-1994

1935-1972
1971-1986
1975

1975-1985
1984-1996
1996-2004
1914-1941
2004

2004-2005
1964-2004

1999
2004

1991-2004

1920-1926
1942-1976
1930-1941
1919-1936

1928-1931
1932-1934
1934-1936
1937-1940
1940-1941
1942-1947
1949-1950
1951-1976
1977-1978

1927-1931
1962-1966

1966-1985
1975
2004
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SERIES 4: BEALTON UNITED CHURCH cont.
Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2009.083L 5-1 Financial record book
5-2 -
5-3 Financial statements

1-13

Annual Reports
2005.033L 5-4 Annual report

F1392.290
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Date

1977-1991
1992-1997
1952

1982-2003

1991



