

## Oakland Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: BEALTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1889-1923							
40== 4001			Board and Committee Records	1000 1011			
1977.163L	1-1		Trustee Board minutes	1889-1914			
			Legal/Property Records				
2005.033L	1-8		Indenture	1889			
	1-9			1922			
	1-10		Deed of Land	1889			
	1-11			1922			
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records				
2005.033L	2-4		Sunday School minutes and other records	1904-1910			
	2-5			1910-1919			
	3-1		Sunday School attendance records	1924			
	3-3		Sunday School reports	1905-1910			
	3-4		Sunday School financial record book	1902-1913			
	3-7		Class in the Corner minutes/records	1915-1917			
			Funds/ Congregational Financial Records				
1977.163L	1-2		Financial records	1889-1923			
	1-3		Collection book	1906-1916			
SERIES 2. OAK	KI AND PA	STORAL CHA	RGE, (includes Bealton, Oakland and Wilsonville),	1965-2003			
<u> </u>	(2) ((1) 1) (	01010120111	Board and Committee Records	1000 2000			
2009.083L	1-1		Official Board/ Congregational Meeting	1995-2002			
			minutes				
2005.033L	1-2		Official Board correspondence	2003			
			Annual Reports				
2009.083L	1-2		Annual reports	1965			
	1-3			1973-1975,			
	4.4			1977-1980			
	1-4			1988-1994			
	1-5		Con also E40EC United Observators of Consula	1996-2002			
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada				
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection				
			Photographs				
			See UCCA catalogue for item-level				
			descriptions				

Page 1 of 3

SERIES 3: OAKLAND-SCOTLAND PASTORAL CHARGE, (includes Oakland-Scotland Community Church), 2019

## **Annual Reports**

See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 4: BEALTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Bealton Methodist Church), 1914-2004					
			Membership Records		
2005.033L	1-1		Historic roll	1953-2004	
2009.083L	1-6		Membership lists	1966-1994	
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.163L	1-4		Session minutes	1935-1972	
2009.083L	1-7		Council directories	1971-1986	
	1-8		Local Council minutes	1975	
2005.033L	1-7			1975-1985	
2005.033L	1-3		Congregational Council minutes	1984-1996	
	1-4			1996-2004	
1977.163L	1-5		Trustees minutes and correspondence	1914-1941	
2009.083L	1-9			2004	
2005.033L	1-5			2004-2005	
	1-6		Annual meeting minutes	1964-2004	
			Legal/Property Records		
2005.033L	2-1		Deed of Land	1999	
	2-2		Property records	2004	
			Women's Groups Records		
2005.033L	2-3		United Church Women minutes	1991-2004	
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records		
2005.033L	2-6		Sunday School minutes and other records	1920-1926	
	2-7			1942-1976	
	3-2		attendance records	1930-1941	
	3-5			1919-1936	
			Youth Groups Records		
2005.033L	4-1		Young People's Society minutes	1928-1931	
	4-2			1932-1934	
	4-3			1934-1936	
	4-4			1937-1940	
	4-5			1940-1941	
	4-6			1942-1947	
	4-7			1949-1950	
	4-8		Young People's Association minutes	1951-1976	
	3-6		Messenger attendance records	1977-1978	
			Records of Other Groups		
2005.033L	3-8		Delta Alpha Class records	1927-1931	
	4-9		Mission Band minutes	1962-1966	
			Correspondence/Subject Files		
2009.083L	1-10		Correspondence	1966-1985	
	1-11		Survey report	1975	
	1-12		Closure of church materials	2004	
	· ·-				

<b>Oakland</b>	<b>Pastoral</b>	Charge (	(Ont.)
Junium	. astorar	Oliul go	<b>U</b> ::::/

Page 3 of 3

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 4: BEALTON UNITED CHURCH cont.							
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records				
2009.083L	5-1		Financial record book	1977-1991			
	5-2			1992-1997			
	5-3		Financial statements	1952			
	1-13			1982-2003			
			Annual Reports				
2005.033L	5-4		Annual report	1991			

F1392.290